
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Joe Carroll  

Friday 18th April – Sunday 4th May 2025 
 

Friday 18th April  
No Appointments. 

Saturday 19th April  
19:00 – 20:30, Munster GAA’s Senior Football Championship Semi- Final, Cork v Kerry,  

SuperValu Páirc Uí Chaoimh, The Marina, Ballintemple, Cork.  Mayor to Attend.  

Sunday 20th April  
14:00 – 15:30, Munster GAA’s Senior Hurling Championship, Cork v Clare, Cusack Park, 

Francis Street, Ennis, Co. Clare.  Mayor to Attend. 

Monday 21st April  
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 22nd April  
11:00 – 13:00, Western Division Meeting, Council Chamber, County Council Office, Kent 

Street, Clonakilty, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend.  

Wednesday 23rd April  
No Appointments. 

Thursday 24th April  
17:30 – 19:30, Launch of West Cork Arts Trail, Cnoc Bui Community Arts Centre, Union Hall, 

Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 - 20:00, Invitation to the Fastnet Film Festival Launch and Programme Reveal 2025, 

Crane Lane Theatre, Phoenix Street, Co. Cork. Cllr. Deirdre Kelly to Attend.  

Friday 25th April  
11:00 – 15:00, Development Committee Meeting, Council Chamber, County Hall, Blended 

Meeting, & Microsoft Teams.  Mayor to Attend. 



Saturday 26th April  
No Appointments. 

Sunday 27th April  
No Appointments. 

Monday 28th April  
11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Council Chamber, County Hall, Blended Meeting, & 

Microsoft Teams.  Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 16:30, Civic Reception, Vertigo, County Hall, Floor 17, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 29th April  
12:30 – 14:30, Invitation from the Ambassador of Netherlands, Ms. Maaike van Koldam to 

celebrate King's Day Reception, Herbert Park Hotel, Ballsbridge, Dublin 4.  Mayor to Attend.  

Wednesday 30th April  
18:30 – 20:00, The Lord Mayor of Cork, Cllr. Dan Boyle & Cork City Council Civic Reception 

for Former Chief Executive Ann Doherty in recognition of her contribution to Cork City over 

the past 10 years. Mayor to Attend.   

Thursday 1st May 
No Appointments. 

Friday 2nd May 
No Appointments. 

Saturday 3rd May 
16:30 – 17:00, The 18th "Chinese Bridge" Chinese Proficiency Competition for Foreign 

Secondary School Students - Ireland Regional 2025, Kingsley Hotel, Carrigrohane Road, Cork. 

Attendance to be confirmed.  

18:30 – 22:30, The Mayors Charity Gala, West Cork Hotel, Skibbereen, Co. Cork. Mayor to 

Attend.   

Sunday 4th May 
No Appointments. 

 


